# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	MENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Pekka Savolainen			08/29/2006		
Heikki Luukkonen			08/30/2006		
Juha Hyyppa			08/02/2006		
Eija Honkavaara			08/04/2006		
Xiaowei Yu			08/04/2006		
Antero Kukko			08/02/2006		
Name:	FM-Kartta Oy				
Street Address:	Teollisuuskatu 33, PL 15				
City:	FI 00511 Helsinki				
State/Country:	FINLAND				
		1			
Name:	Geodeettinen Laitos				
Street Address:	Geodeettinen 2, PL 5				
City: FI 02431 Masala					
State/Country: FINLAND					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
PCT Number:		FI0500150			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(919)968	-5086			
Correspondence will b			x attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 910-687-0001					
	Email: sloan.smith@fasthlaw.com				
Correspondent Name:Fasth Law OfficesAddress Line 1:26 Pinecrest Plaza, Suite 2					
PATENT					

REEL: 018426 FRAME: 0463

## 500168629

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	502.1275USN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rolf Fasth	
Total Attachments: 5 source=502.1275USN Signed ASN#page1.tif source=502.1275USN Signed ASN#page2.tif source=502.1275USN Signed ASN#page3.tif source=502.1275USN Signed ASN#page4.tif source=502.1275USN Signed ASN#page5.tif		

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Pekka Savolainen (Assignor 1), of Innanbackintie 113, FI-10210 Inkoo, Finland; Heikki Luukkonen (Assignor 2) of Pasilan Puistotie 4D 38, FI-00240 Helsinki, Finland; and Juha Hyyppa (Assignor 3) of Verkkokuja 7A, FI-02230 Espoo, Finland; Eija Honkavaara (Assignor 4), of Salonkitie 10-12 L 29, FI-02940 Espoo, Finland; Xiaowei Yu (Assignor 5), of Koivuviidantie 1 b 3, FI-02130 Espoo, Finland; and Antero Kukko (Assignor 6), of Kirstinsyrja 6 a 28, FI-02760 Espoo, Finland have invented a certain invention entitled METHOD FOR DETERMINATION OF STAND ATTRIBUTES AND A COMPUTER PROGRAM FOR PERFORMING THE METHOD for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed 14 March 2005 as International Patent Application No. PCT/FI2005/000150; and

WHEREAS, FM-Kartta Oy (Assignee 1), a corporation organized under the laws of Finland, having a mailing address of Teollisuuskatu 33, PL 15, FI 00511, Helsinki, Finland, and Geodeettinen Laitos (Assignee 2), having a mailing address of Geodeetinrinne 2, PL 5, FI 02431 Masala, Finland, are desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Pekka Savolainen, Heikki Luukkonen and Juha Hyyppa,</u> hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>FM-Kartta Oy and Geodeettinen Laitos</u>, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said



#### RF 8/2/06 502.1275USN

invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by FM-Kartta Oy and Geodeettinen Laitos for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to FM-Kartta Oy and Geodeettinen Laitos or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid FM-Kartta Oy and Geodeettinen Laitos its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

### ASSIGNMENTENTAGE 2 OF 5 REEL: 018426 FRAME: 0466

Executed at <u>Helsishi</u> (Ci	ty), Country of Finland,
this 23th day of August	, 2006.
Ph-	
Pek	ka Savolainen
Witness	Witness
Name:	Name:
Address: Ajunikatu 12 11/00 kühimäli FINLAND	Address: Kukkumaenr. 8A
1100 Sichi me Li	02280E51000
FINLAN D	

•	Executed at <u>Heli'n'h'</u> (City), Country of Finland, this <u>30<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>August</u> , 2006. <u>Heikki Luukkonen</u>
	Witness Name: Witness Name: T_ W_ Address: Ajuninkatur 12 Uloo Rühimäks FINLAND Witness Name: T_ W_ Address: Kukkumäenr. 8A 02280E3p00

ASSIGNMATENTER 3 OF 5 REEL: 018426 FRAME: 0467 п

Executed at <u>Massile</u> this <u>A</u> day of <u>August</u>	(City), Country of Finland, , 2006.
func Humps	Juha Hyyppa
Witness	Witness
Name: Kivsti Fili	Name: Prin Harn
Address: <u>Hullusv. 5D15</u> 02430 Masala FINLAND	Address: M-ONASICENTE 51 USIOO NUMMECA FINLAND

Executed at <u>Masala</u> (Ci	.ty), Country of Finland,
this <u>4</u> day of <u>August</u>	, 2006.
En trei	ja Honkavaara
Witness	Witness
Name: <u>Kinst</u> Fri	Name Pui III
Address: <u>Hullasv.</u> JD 15	Address: <u>174-OINASJOENAE</u>
02430 Masala	03100 NUMMECT
FINLAND	FINGAND

ASSIGN MEATENAGE 4 OF 5 REEL: 018426 FRAME: 0468

Executed at <u>Masala</u> (City), Country of Finland, this <u>4</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2006. Xiaowei Yu Yu Acom Witness Witness Name: Kint File Name: Pupe Prin Address: <u>Hullusv. 5 DIS</u> Address: <u>M-OINAGOGNAE 57</u> 02430 Masala <u>DIONMMECA</u> FINLAND FINHAND

Executed at $\frac{MayAn}{this}$ $\frac{2}{2}$ day of $\frac{Avgus}{2}$	(City), Country of Finland, , 2006.
andfrade	Antero Kukko
Witness	Witness
Name: Kint File	Name Pupi Rema
Address: Hullesv. 5D15	Address: 12-01014 JOGNAE 51
02430 Masala	OSIDO NUMMELA
FINLAND	FINLAND

**RECORDED: 10/24/2006**